1177 East Tower Road, Schaumburg, IL 60173   Tel: 847-884-6664   Fax: 847-884-6665  E-mail: sales@tocos.com   www.tocos.com
16
TP9/RH9 Series
WORLD’S MOST CUSTOMIZABLE POTENTIOMETER
Ideal for hand held
communication devices, hand
held measuring instruments,
audio mixing and electronic

1177 East Tower Road, Schaumburg, IL 60173   Tel: 847-884-6664   Fax: 847-884-6665  E-mail: sales@tocos.com   www.tocos.com
17
Part Numbering System
Example: TP96N00N 20 F B202
Bushing: M7-5mm length    Shaft : 6mm diameter
TP 9 6 N 00 N 20 F B 202
1. Choose the potentiometer structure.
2. Select a combination, if none use 00.
3. Select switch type, if none leave blank.
4. Select shaft length, including the bushing.
Standards are 15 and 20mm.
5. Select shaft end style.
6. Select taper and ohmic value.
7. Determine bushing and shaft sizes.
Style
TP = PC Pin, Horizontal Mount
RH = PC Pin, Vertical Mount
Size
9 = 9mm
Type
6 = 300� Rotation
7 = 120� Rotation
8 = 180� Rotation
0 = Non-Element, Encoder or Switch
Structure
N = Single Shaft, Single Unit
G = Single Shaft, Dual Unit
T = Single Shaft, Triple Unit
Q = Single Shaft, Quad Unit
S = Single Shaft, Five Gang Unit
P = Single Shaft, Six Gang Unit
E = Single Shaft, Eight Gang Unit
D = Dual Shaft, Dual Unit
F = Dual Shaft, Triple Unit
H = Dual Shaft, Quad Unit
C = Dual Shaft, Five Gang Unit
R = Dual Shaft, Six Gang Unit
J = Dual Shaft with Pull Clutch
V = Single Shaft, Triple Unit with Pull Clutch
W= Single Shaft, Quad Unit with Pull Clutch
Combinations
00 = No Combination
01 = Center Detent (Outer Shaft)
03 = Layer Tap (3rd Terminal Side)
07 = 27-Detent
08 = 31-Detent
10 = Center Detent (Inner Shaft)
17 = High Torque
82 = 11-Detent
93 = Long-Life Element (300,000 Cycles)
97 = Sealed with Shaft O-ring
Resistance Code
First and Second Digit = Value
Third Digit = Multiplier
Example: 202 = 2,000Ω
Resistance Taper
A = Audio (CW Log)
B = Linear
C = CCW Log
Shaft End Style
R = Round
F = Flatted
S = Screw Driver Slot
H = Deep Slot
SK = Slotted and Knurled
Standard Shaft Length
Includes Bushing Length
15 = 15mm (from mounting surface)
20 = 20mm (from mounting surface)
Switch Type
Blank = No Switch
N = Rotary Switch
A = Momentary Push-On